05/14/2018

MAY 1 4 2018

RECORI



103679243

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ites Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
|---|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Huseby, Inc. Corporation North carolina |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Banking Association Citizenship (see guidelines) United States | Street Address: 1230 W. Morehead St., Ste. 408 City: Charlotte State: North Carolina Country:United States Zip: 28208-5210 Individual(s) Citizenship |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 10, 2018 Assignment Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other_RELEASE | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text Application #: 85859698, 85889354, 85923279, 8603550 OR Registration #: 4450373, 4414911, 4411223, 4630846 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attachment | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reel / Frame 005200 / 0763 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: P.O. Box 13327, Roanoke, VA 24033-9989 MAC R4058-017 Attn.: Annette Turner Street Address: 7711 PLANTATION ROAD | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{115.00}{}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| MAC R4058-017 Attn.: Annette Turner City:ROANOKE | Enclosed 8. Payment Information: |
| State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019 Phone Number: 540-561-7584 Docket Number: | Deposit Accou <u>nt/Number เมติมังคม ติดติติติมีวิ 445ติ373</u> Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Signature Trena B. Swain / Assistant Vice President Name of Person Signing | 01 FC:8521 May 10, 2018 40.00 01 02 FC:8522 Date 75.00 01 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule 1

Huseby, Inc. (North Carolina Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

| Control of the Mark Security of the Control of | Reg. No: | Reg. Date |
|---|----------|-----------|
| HUSEBY,COM | 4450373 | 12/17/13 |
| QUALITY, INNOVATION & MOBILITY SINCE 1928 | 4414911 | 10/08/13 |
| H and Design | 4411223 | 10/01/13 |

Pending Application

| Mark | Appl.No. | Filing Date |
|--------|----------|-------------|
| HUSEBY | 86035500 | 08/12/13 |

CHARINI34(352v)

RECORDED: 01/24/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0768

900278281 01/24/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademerks |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Huseby, Inc. | | 01/22/2014 | CORPORATION: NORTH |
| raseby, inc. | | | CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name; ` | Wells Fargo Bank, National Association |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 301 South Tryon Street, 28th Floor |
| Internal Address: | Mail Code; D1130-286 |
| City; | Charlotte |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28288 |
| Entity Type: | national banking association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |] |
|----------------------|----------|--|---|
| Registration Number: | 4450373 | HUSEBY.COM |] |
| Registration Number; | 4414911 | QUALITY, INNOVATION & MOBILITY SINCE 192 | |
| Registration Number: | 4411223 | Н | |
| Seriat Number: | 86035500 | HUSEBY | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

919 286-8000

Email:

PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 430 Davis Drive Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

900278281

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0763

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 512485-005336 | |
|--|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John E. Slaughter | |
| Signature; | /John E. Slaughter/ | |
| Date: | 01/24/2014 | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed IP Notice - Huseby#page | 2.aif 3.aif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0764

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 22, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement" – capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings ascribed therein) by and among the Debtors from time to time party thereto (each an "Debtor" and collectively, the "Debtors") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Bank ("Bank"), the undersigned Debtor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Debtor in and to the Trademarks, including the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, to Bank to secure the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether by lapse of time, acceleration, mandatory prepayment or otherwise, of the Secured Obligations.

CHARINI34(352v)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0765

The undersigned Debtor and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application, and (iii) in the event of any conflict between the terms of this agreement and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall govern. This notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

Very truly yours,

HUSEBY, INC.,

a North Carolina corporation

Name: Scott A. Huseby Title: CEO/President

HUSEBY, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0766

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Bank

By: Name:

Title:

Vice President

 $\label{eq:huseby, inc.} \textbf{NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005200 FRAME: 0767

Assignment details

5200/ 0763: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS 🗈

Date recorded Jan 24, 2014

Reel/frame 5200/0763 Pages 6

Assignor

HUSEBY, INC.

Entity type/citizenship CORPORATION/NORTH CAROLINA

Execution date Jan 22, 2014

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 301 SOUTH TRYON STREET, 28TH FLOOR

MAIL CODE: D1130-286

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28288

Entity type/citizenship

NATIONAL BANKING

- ASSOCIATION/UNITED STATES

Correspondent

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

430 DAVIS DRIVE

SUITE 500

MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

Properties (4 total)

| وأكرار الرجي الأرابق الوالدين ويستري والمراجعة والمواسد ويتما وأنطع والمدار المراجعين والأنوا والمعا | Registration | International registration |
|--|--|--|
| 1. HUSEBY.COM | ŕ | |
| Registrant(s): Huseby, Inc. | | |
| | | |
| the first of the control of the cont | | · · |
| 85859698 | 4450373 | |
| Feb 25, 2013 | Dec 17, 2013 | |
| 2. QUALITY, INNOVATION & MOBILITY SINCE 1928 | | |
| Registrant(s): Huseby, Inc. | | |
| | | • |
| | The second secon | process of the control of the contro |
| 85889354 | 4414911 | |
| Mar 28, 2013 | Oct 8, 2013 | |
| 3. H | | The second contract of |
| Registrant(s): Huseby, Inc. | | • |
| , | | |
| | | |
| 85923279 | 4411223 | en en skriver en skriver en |
| May 3, 2013 | Oct 1, 2013 | |
| | to the state of th | |
| 4. HUSEBY | | : |
| Registrant(s): Huseby, Inc. | • | |
| | · · | |
| til File (1777) i del e sammer komme men om medlem, kom e og så eften skole i det eneme medlem e | , defens an affect of these to designate him as as as in the consults. | and a state of the second state of the second secon |
| 86035500 | 4630846 | |
| Aug 12, 2013 | Nov 4, 2014 | |
| en e | 2.44 Mark 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | |
| | | |
| | | |

Assignment abstract of title for application serial no.: 85859698, registration no.: 4450373

Mark/Registrant HUSEBY.COM Huseby, Inc.

Serial 85859698 Feb 25, 2013 Registration 4450373 Dec 17, 2013

View in TSDRIZ

Huseby.com

Assignments (2 total)

Assignment 2

Reel/frame 5928/0114

Execution date Oct 6, 2016

Date recorded Oct 11, 2016

Domestic representativo

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY 🖾

Assignor •

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Entity type/citizenship

CORPORATION/NORTH CAROLINA

WELLS FARGO BANK

ATTN: CHERRI JOHNSON MAC R4058-017

7711 PLANTATION ROAD ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24019

HUSEBY, INC. CORPORATION NORTH CAROLINA

1230 W MOREHEAD ST STE 408

CHARLOTTE NORTH CAROLINA USA 28208-5210

Entity type/citizenship

CORPORATION/NORTH CAROLINA

Resi/frame 5200/0763 Execution date Jan 22, 2014

Date recorded Jan 24, 2014

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

· HUSEBY, INC

CORPORATION/NORTH CAROLINA

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 DAVIS DRIVE

SUITE 500

MORPISVILLE, NC 27560

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 301 SOUTH TRYON STREET, 28TH FLOOR

MAIL CODE: D1130-286 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28288 Entity type/citizensalp NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION/UNITED STATES

Assignment abstract of title for application serial no.: 85889354, registration no.: 4414911

QUALITY, INNOVATION & MOBILITY SINCE 1928

85889354 Aug 12, 2013

Registration 4414911 Nov 4, 2014 International registration

View in TSDRC

Quality, innovation & mobility since 1928

Assignments (1 total)

Assignment 1

Huseby, Inc.

5200/0763

Jan 22, 2014

Jan 24, 2014

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS [1]

Assigner HUSEBY, INC.

Entity type/citizenship CORPORATION/NORTH CAROLINA

Correspondent MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 500 MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

Comestic representative

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 301 SOUTH TRYON STREET, 28TH FLOOR MAIL CODE: D1130-286

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28288

NATIONAL BANKING

ASSOCIATION/UNITED STATES

Assignment abstract of title for application serial no.: 85923279, registration no.: 4411223

Mark/Registrant Huseby, Inc.

85923279

Registration Aug 12, 2013 Nov 4, 2014



Assignments (1 total)

Assignment 1

Reel/frame 5200/0763

Jan 22, 2014

Jan 24, 2014

Domestic representative

Pages

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

HUSEBY, INC.

Entity type/citizenship

CORPORATION/NORTH CAROLINA

Correspondent · MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

430 DAVIS ORIVE

SUITE 500 MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 301 SOUTH TRYON STREET, 28TH FLOOR

MAIL CODE: D1130-286

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28288

Entity type/citizenship

NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION/UNITED STATES

Assignment abstract of title for application serial no.: 86035500, registration no.: 4630846

Mark/Registrant

HUSEBY Huseby, Inc.

86035500 Aug 12, 2013 4630846 Nov 4, 2014

View in TSDR©

HUSEBY

Assignments (1 total)

Assignment 1

Reel/frame

5200/0763

Execution date Jan 22, 2014

Date recorded Jan 24, 2014

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

HUSEBY, INC.

CORPORATION/NORTH CAROLINA

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

430 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 500

MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 301 SOUTH TRYON STREET, 28TH FLOOR MAIL CODE: D1130-286

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28288

Entity type/citizenship NATIONAL BANKING

ASSOCIATION/UNITED STATES

Date: May 10, 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 005200 / 0763. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 005200 / 0763, to Huseby, Inc. (see attachments)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

20 SHANY ILL ANTIELS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006338 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 05/14/2018